

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ::: PHE & WS DIVISION, SANGRAM, KURUNG KUMEY DISTRICT (A.P)

(Email :- <u>eephedsangram@gmail.com</u>)

EES/PHE/NIT/JJM-I/2022-23/

Dated 9th August' 2022

<u>O R D E R</u>

In continuation to the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) published in Departmental website "PHEDARUNACHAL.ORG" vide NIT No. EES/PHE/NIT/JJM-I/2022-23, dated 5th August' 2022 is hereby temporarily withheld on account of unavoidable circumstances and exigencies until further order.

The inconvenience is highly regretted.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Sangram, Kurung Kumey District. (A.P)

Memo No. EES/PHE/NIT/JJM-I/2022-23/

Dated 9th August' 2022

Copy to:

- 1) The Mission Director, SJJM, PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (WZ), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) The Deputy Commissioner, Kurung Kumey District, Koloriang for kind information please.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Yachuli for kind information please.
- 5) Office Copy.

Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Sangram, Kurung Kumey District. (A.P)